

Ex. 25/25
G. L. Soni Vs. Amit Jain & Ors.

25.02.2025

Present: Shri A. R. Regmi, Id. Counsel for DH.

Fresh execution petition is received. It be checked and registered.

Issue notice of the present execution petition to the JD by all modes upon PF/RC, returnable on 19.04.2025.

Dasti be also given.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
25.02.2025