

EX. 25/25

G L Soni Vs. Amit Jain and others

06.06.2025

Present: Mr. A.R. Regmi and Mr. Anil Kumar Ld. Counsels for
Decree Holder.

Decree Holder is present through VC.

None for JD.

An application u/o 21 Rules 38 & 41 r/w section 151 of CPC is filed. Ld. Counsels for the Decree Holder and the decree holder request that for now, fresh warrants of attachment of movable assets be issued with permission to break open locks and police aid.

Record and in particular the report of the Bailiff is perused.

On filing of process fee, issue fresh warrants of attachment of movable assets of the Judgment debtors. Endorsement be made on the warrants that in case the premises is found locked, the locks be broken for the purpose of execution of warrants.

Endorsement be further made that the concerned SHO shall depute adequate police force including female police officer to ensure that there is no resistance to the execution of the warrants.

To come up before Ld. ACJ for appointment of Bailiff on 03.07.2025 and before this Court for 30.07.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
06.06.2025