

Ex. No.25/25
G L Soni Vs. Amit Jain and others

29.08.2025

Present: Mr. Dilip Kumar Suryavanshi, Ld. Proxy Counsel
for the Decree Holder through VC.

None for judgment debtor no. 1.

Mr. Harjeet Narang, Ld. Counsel for judgment
debtor no. 2.

Objections alongwith application for stay are filed by
Ld. Counsel for judgment debtor no. 2.

Let copy be supplied to Ld. Counsel for the decree holder.

It is pointed out by Ld. Counsel for judgment debtor no. 2
that the judgment and decree of which execution is sought was
filed only against judgment debtor no. 1.

To come up for arguments on the above objections
on 03.11.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 29.08.2025