

EX 25/25
G L Soni Vs. Amit jain and others

15.12.2025

Present: Sh. Ankit Singh and Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
the decree holder.

Sh. Harjeet Narang, Ld. Counsel for the judgment debtor.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the decree holder seeks time to file
reply to the objections on the ground that main counsel is not well today.

Put up for reply/arguments on 31.01.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 15.12.2025