

21, EX 25/25
G L Soni Vs. Amit Jain and others

04.04.2026

Present: Decree Holder is present through VC.

None for the JD.

Sh. Harjeet Narang, Ld. Counsel for applicant Vibha Jain.

Decree holder seeks adjournment stating that his counsel is not available as he is not well.

Heard. Matter is adjourned.

Last opportunity is granted to the decree holder to advance arguments on the application of the applicant.

Put up for arguments on 12.05.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 04.04.2026